## **ANZCO Foods Hilux Prize Draw - Terms and Conditions**

This document sets out the terms and conditions that apply to ANZCO Foods' Hilux Prize Draw (the *Prize Draw*), being run for its farmer-suppliers. All farmer-suppliers in the draw (*Participants*) are bound by these terms, which may be amended or updated by ANZCO Foods from time to time.

- The ANZCO Foods Hilux prize draw is being run to encourage farmer-suppliers to sign-up to NZFAP+ and complete module 3.9 of the standard which requires them to have an emissions management plan and know their greenhouse gas numbers.
- 2. The Prize Draw will be drawn on 15 December 2022.
- 3. ANZCO Foods will use an independent random selector website to select the winners of the Prize Draw to ensure the winners are randomly selected.
- 4. To be eligible for the prize draw, farmer-suppliers will need to
  - (a) Have supplied livestock to ANZCO in the last 12 months
  - (b) Be able to demonstrate they have been accepted by ANZCO Foods and AsureQuality into the NZFAP+ programme
  - (c) Be able to demonstrate they have completed module 3.9 of the NZFAP+ standard
- 5. The prizes being given away in the Prize Draw consist of:
  - (a) one 2022 Toyota Hilux ute [for eligible North Island farmer-suppliers]
  - (b) one 2022 Toyota Hilux ute [for eligible South Island farmer-suppliers]
- The confirmed winners will be informed directly by ANZCO Foods and announced in its various
  communications channels. Winners agree to their names and photos being used in ANZCO's communications
  about the Prize Draw.
- 7. Once the two winners have been confirmed, no correspondence will be entered into.
- 8. The prizes will be available to the winners no later than 15 January 2023.
- 9. All prizes are non-transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash or credit. The Toyota Hilux vehicles may not be exchanged for different models or colours, or for cash or credit. The confirmed winners of the two Toyota Hilux vehicles will be responsible for insurance and ongoing costs.
- 10. ANZCO reserves the right to extend the date of the Prize Draw and to amend or replace these Terms and Conditions by publishing any updated terms on its website.
- 11. To the maximum extent permitted by law, ANZCO excludes all liability to any Participant or other person (or their property) related to the Prize Draw (including the prizes), whether in contract, tort (including negligence) or otherwise.
- 12. These terms and conditions are governed by the laws of New Zealand and the courts of New Zealand will have exclusive jurisdiction in relation to any disputes.
- 13. This prize draw is being run by ANZCO Foods Limited, PO Box 39145 Harewood, Christchurch 8545.